
16 km Long Course Men - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 S.O.M. Crew 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:06:50.0
2 Comox HB 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:07:16.0
3 Samoa Boyz 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:08:46.0
4 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:14.0
5 PR Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:24.0
6 Samoa Fāsefulu 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:13:10.0
7 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open Men 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:13:40.0
8 FCRCC WMO Men's 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:14:22.0
9 Jericho Men's 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:15:43.0
10 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men Ii 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:41.0
11 FCRCC RD Tanifa Men 1 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:29:22.0
12 Lotus Junior Men 16 km Long Course Men Junior Spec Canoe 1:37:40.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 NOPC Adventurers 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:26:19.0
2 FLCC CTP 50+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:32:53.0
3 Gibsons Coastal Crush 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:34:54.0
4 Gibsons Coast Chaos 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:36:43.0
5 VOS Mixed Masters 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 1:37:24.0
6 FCRCC Kupunas Black 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:37:53.0
7 FCRCC Kupunas Red 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:38:41.0
8 FLCC CTP 60+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:39:32.0
9 FLCC CTP 70+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 1:43:30.0

16 km Long Course Open Mixed - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Lomat 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:25:10.0
2 Lotus Eaters 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:33:57.0
3 Lotus SC 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:40:30.0
4 FCRCC RD Tanifa Mixed 1 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:49:34.0

16 km Long Course Women - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Samoa 50'S Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:19:05.0
2 Comox Wahine Blue 16 km Long Course Women Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:21:39.0
3 FCRCC WMO Womens 16 km Long Course Women Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:24:19.0
4 Southern Cross Sisters 16 km Long Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 1:24:56.0
5 Pacific Spirit 16 km Long Course Women Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:10.0
6 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:25.0
7 Jericho Women 1 16 km Long Course Women Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:27:34.0
8 Comox Orange 16 km Long Course Women Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:29:51.0
9 Ohana Spirit Lightning 16 km Long Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 1:30:26.0
10 Suncoast Samoa Sisters 16 km Long Course Women Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe 1:37:16.0
11 FGPC IM Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:38:24.0

8 km  Short Course Men - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 JPC Shakabuku 8 km  Short Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 49:17.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Hardy Bus Chickens 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 39:05.0
2 Folded Carbon Proteins 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 39:30.0
3 PR Mixed 8 km  Short Course Mixed Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 43:11.0
4 FCRCC WMO Mixed 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 43:31.0
5 JPC WOW 8 km  Short Course Mixed Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 50:12.0
6 Huligans 8 km  Short Course Mixed Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 54:57.0
7 Big Splash 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 56:20.0

8 km  Short Course Women - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Ohana Spirit Thunder 8 km  Short Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 47:20.0

16 km Long Course Men - Junior Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Lotus Junior Men 16 km Long Course Men Junior Spec Canoe 1:37:40.0

16 km Long Course Men - Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Comox HB 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:07:16.0
2 PR Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:24.0
3 Samoa Fāsefulu 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:13:10.0
4 Jericho Men's 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:15:43.0

16 km Long Course Men - Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Samoa Boyz 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:08:46.0
2 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:14.0
3 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men Ii 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:41.0

16 km Long Course Men - Open (any age) Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FCRCC RD Tanifa Men 1 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:29:22.0

16 km Long Course Men - Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 S.O.M. Crew 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:06:50.0
2 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open Men 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:13:40.0
3 FCRCC WMO Men's 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:14:22.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FLCC CTP 70+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 1:43:30.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 40+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 VOS Mixed Masters 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 1:37:24.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 50+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FLCC CTP 50+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:32:53.0
2 Gibsons Coastal Crush 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:34:54.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe
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Place Name Distance Category Time
1 NOPC Adventurers 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:26:19.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 60+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Gibsons Coast Chaos 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:36:43.0
2 FCRCC Kupunas Black 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:37:53.0
3 FCRCC Kupunas Red 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:38:41.0
4 FLCC CTP 60+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:39:32.0

16 km Long Course Open Mixed - Open (any age) Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Lotus Eaters 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:33:57.0
2 Lotus SC 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:40:30.0
3 FCRCC RD Tanifa Mixed 1 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:49:34.0

16 km Long Course Open Mixed - Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Lomat 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:25:10.0

16 km Long Course Women - Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Pacific Spirit 16 km Long Course Women Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:10.0
2 Suncoast Samoa Sisters 16 km Long Course Women Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe 1:37:16.0

16 km Long Course Women - Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FCRCC WMO Womens 16 km Long Course Women Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:24:19.0
2 Comox Orange 16 km Long Course Women Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:29:51.0

16 km Long Course Women - Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Samoa 50'S Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:19:05.0
2 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:25.0
3 FGPC IM Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:38:24.0

16 km Long Course Women - Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Southern Cross Sisters 16 km Long Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 1:24:56.0
2 Ohana Spirit Lightning 16 km Long Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 1:30:26.0

16 km Long Course Women - Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Comox Wahine Blue 16 km Long Course Women Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:21:39.0
2 Jericho Women 1 16 km Long Course Women Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:27:34.0

8 km  Short Course Men - Open (any age) Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 JPC Shakabuku 8 km  Short Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 49:17.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Huligans 8 km  Short Course Mixed Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 54:57.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Masters 40+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 JPC WOW 8 km  Short Course Mixed Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 50:12.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 PR Mixed 8 km  Short Course Mixed Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 43:11.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Open (any age) Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Big Splash 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 56:20.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Hardy Bus Chickens 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 39:05.0
2 Folded Carbon Proteins 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 39:30.0
3 FCRCC WMO Mixed 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 43:31.0

8 km  Short Course Women - Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Ohana Spirit Thunder 8 km  Short Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 47:20.0

16 km Long Course Men - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 S.O.M. Crew 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:06:50.0
2 Comox HB 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:07:16.0
3 Samoa Boyz 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:08:46.0
4 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:14.0
5 PR Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:24.0
6 Samoa Fāsefulu 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:13:10.0
7 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open Men 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:13:40.0
8 FCRCC WMO Men's 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:14:22.0
9 Jericho Men's 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:15:43.0
10 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men Ii 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:41.0
11 FCRCC RD Tanifa Men 1 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:29:22.0
12 Lotus Junior Men 16 km Long Course Men Junior Spec Canoe 1:37:40.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 NOPC Adventurers 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:26:19.0
2 FLCC CTP 50+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:32:53.0
3 Gibsons Coastal Crush 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:34:54.0
4 Gibsons Coast Chaos 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:36:43.0
5 VOS Mixed Masters 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 1:37:24.0
6 FCRCC Kupunas Black 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:37:53.0
7 FCRCC Kupunas Red 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:38:41.0
8 FLCC CTP 60+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 60+ Spec Canoe 1:39:32.0
9 FLCC CTP 70+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 1:43:30.0

16 km Long Course Open Mixed - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Lomat 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:25:10.0
2 Lotus Eaters 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:33:57.0
3 Lotus SC 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:40:30.0
4 FCRCC RD Tanifa Mixed 1 16 km Long Course Open Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:49:34.0

16 km Long Course Women - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Samoa 50'S Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:19:05.0
2 Comox Wahine Blue 16 km Long Course Women Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:21:39.0
3 FCRCC WMO Womens 16 km Long Course Women Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:24:19.0
4 Southern Cross Sisters 16 km Long Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 1:24:56.0
5 Pacific Spirit 16 km Long Course Women Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:10.0
6 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:25.0
7 Jericho Women 1 16 km Long Course Women Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:27:34.0
8 Comox Orange 16 km Long Course Women Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:29:51.0
9 Ohana Spirit Lightning 16 km Long Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 1:30:26.0
10 Suncoast Samoa Sisters 16 km Long Course Women Kapuna 70+ Unlimited Canoe 1:37:16.0
11 FGPC IM Women 16 km Long Course Women Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:38:24.0

8 km  Short Course Men - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 JPC Shakabuku 8 km  Short Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 49:17.0

8 km  Short Course Mixed - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Hardy Bus Chickens 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 39:05.0
2 Folded Carbon Proteins 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 39:30.0
3 PR Mixed 8 km  Short Course Mixed Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 43:11.0
4 FCRCC WMO Mixed 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 43:31.0
5 JPC WOW 8 km  Short Course Mixed Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 50:12.0
6 Huligans 8 km  Short Course Mixed Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 54:57.0
7 Big Splash 8 km  Short Course Mixed Open (any age) Spec Canoe 56:20.0

8 km  Short Course Women - Overall
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Ohana Spirit Thunder 8 km  Short Course Women Masters 60+ Unlimited Canoe 47:20.0

16 km Long Course Men - Junior Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Lotus Junior Men 16 km Long Course Men Junior Spec Canoe 1:37:40.0

16 km Long Course Men - Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Comox HB 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:07:16.0
2 PR Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:24.0
3 Samoa Fāsefulu 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:13:10.0
4 Jericho Men's 16 km Long Course Men Masters 40+ Unlimited Canoe 1:15:43.0

16 km Long Course Men - Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 Samoa Boyz 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:08:46.0
2 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:12:14.0
3 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Master Men Ii 16 km Long Course Men Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe 1:27:41.0

16 km Long Course Men - Open (any age) Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FCRCC RD Tanifa Men 1 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Spec Canoe 1:29:22.0

16 km Long Course Men - Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 S.O.M. Crew 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:06:50.0
2 FGPC Gorge Outrigger Open Men 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:13:40.0
3 FCRCC WMO Men's 16 km Long Course Men Open (any age) Unlimited Canoe 1:14:22.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FLCC CTP 70+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Kapuna 70+ Spec Canoe 1:43:30.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 40+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 VOS Mixed Masters 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 40+ Spec Canoe 1:37:24.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 50+ Spec Canoe
Place Name Distance Category Time
1 FLCC CTP 50+ Mixed 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:32:53.0
2 Gibsons Coastal Crush 16 km Long Course Mixed Masters Masters 50+ Spec Canoe 1:34:54.0

16 km Long Course Mixed Masters - Masters 50+ Unlimited Canoe


